Electric elastic feeder

for (C)W500,W600,W2600 Series
(C)W500,W600,W2600 Series ERA I LZEYEE

Parts Catalog

. PEBASUS.




IN=YAZROTDRA INTRODUCTION

BZO/\—YAHZ0O%71&, 2005 % 07 BELEFO MD & H This parts catalog covers the MD device which are
DOEHRERmE XDEECRELTVET, manufactured in December, 2005.

W6 ~ 35 BICIEEMmAEEERICNER L. AEHRHDDER M The components are shown on pages 6 - 35. The
K, BEHNN—YURMMIGO>TWVWEY, Tk, a9 illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers on
BRI ETNTWVWAEESIE. /N—Y 1) A D REFNO. (B right pages. The illustrated part and its part number are
BES) ARLTVET, assigned the same reference number.

WERITIIHRBES A T v 7 A%EE L. BRBESES B The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this
T. ZTOXR - G EDBRITEIEHEE T, book for quick reference.

WSS EEEX WK BE. BRBESERERL T W When placing an order for any part, please specify the
Ve G, TON—YHEZOTDOZRHEBBEITHRBICEY., part number. Note that the contents of this book are
FEHELKEBENZTEDRBIETDT, BESHLHT subject to change for improvement without prior notice.
TELEEL,

15 &1%1E (Models inserted)
Electric MD device

MD440,441 (C)W562-05(S),07

MD640,641 (C)W562-05S

MD440,441 W664-05

MD642,643 W664-05

MD520 W664-81

MD1C W2664-05B

MD2C W2664-05B




B
MD Z£E (1) MD440,441,640,641,642,643 ««+wwweeee: 6-7
MD %% (1) MD1C,20 ....................................... 8-9
MD Z£{& (2) MD440,441,1C,2C,640,641,642,643 --- 10-11
MD %E MDBE2(Q  cvverrrrrrerrnreeeeieaiiiii 12-13

B2 = } (1) MD440,441,1C,2C,520,640,641,642,643 - 14-15
I 1=y b (2) MD440,441,640,641,642,643 -+ 16-17

fﬁ'ﬁ&ﬂl:“/ [\ (2) MD1C,2C .............................. 18-19
7_-_773 W 9 |V|D640,641 ................................. 20-21
F—TH YR MDBA2,B43 «w+rrovvveeeessnneessiniunianin 22.23
BRF « 702 LF 1L —% MD640,641,642,643 - 24-25
U=hA4V K, L—RER GF £& MD440,441,1C,2C 540,641,642,643 -+ -+ 26-27
1) —)I/X7 > |~ . %}EHE‘BI% MDB2(Q vrwvrrerrerrenennnns 28-29
EF_;_}EHE‘BI% (C)W562-05(S),07 .............................. 30-31
ESFHEREL WBBA-05 ++ovreeerrrrerreeeerrmmmiiinniiiiiiin 32-33

%%EBE% W2664-05B «+vvrrevrrrrrrnreeaneeaeeniaenienn.. 34-35

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
MD DEVICE(1) MD440,441,640,641,642,643 -+ 6-7
MD DEVICE(1) MD1C,2C «++oeerrersrennssernnnaein 8-9
MD DEVICE(2) MD440,441,1C,2C,640,641,642,643 ------ 10-11
MD DEVICE MDB52(Q ++vvreerrersrersensernresnnesneenneees 12-13

CONTROL UNIT(1) MD440,441,1C,2C,520,640,641,642,643 --- 14-15
CONTROL UNIT(2) MD440,441,640,641,642,643-- 16-17

CONTROL UNlT(2) MD1C,2C ........................... 18_19
TAPE CUTTER MD640’641 .............................. 20_21
TAPE CUTTER MD642,643 .............................. 22_23

SOLENOID VALVE FILTER REGULATOR MD640,641,642,643 -+ 24-25
REEL STAND,LACE GUIDE,GF DEVICE MD440,441,1C,2C,640,641,642,643 -+~ 26-27

REEL STAND,SPECIFIC PARTS MD520  «++:+:+++++- 28-29
SPECIFIC PARTS (C)W562-05(S),07 +++++swsesese: 30-31
SPEC'F'C PARTS W664_05 .............................. 32_33
SPECIF'C PARTS W2664_OSB ........................... 34_35



"papnjoul
jou si 8|ge) 8y} Uo (SEY69Y90¢) Alquissse puels }
661 8L ‘S8OINEP LS PUE W Ol 410 198(6S Nok 4 — — 0620€GZ | 0AdY0£009Z | 00460201099 — — 00000120019 | 8S0-799ZM
‘uondo ue se s|qe|ieAe s| (Jepeas) ade)) 0Z1L49 83Ul @
vOovz14/
£ % 24¥ (56v60v90¢) ZX0V8L0L00 | 0L6-LLZLSE 0620£S2 0dLOLS1062 0adszs105e 0L6-5¥Z1GE GO-799M
" . RSPy iviod - _ _ y ;
Aval_ ,,1_ \l %Ko\_\ ﬁ_ en—uwml_ ﬁoqlm_\nﬁ \WMQ Wmmm,% O.VNn_un_\
%@WW%H_ 5 b% DM«WAWW\MHD*/%|$V 0ady.//10s2
< Coss
0CLAdD 2NFRAEALE PINEXRHHTCO S50-295M(D) 107S)50296M3| 70-z95M(0)
2X0v8L000 | Ol6-Lizise | Lot - - 00A99I005C | 00dAZE00SZ | o o oo | 2L0-29SM(D)
10'G0-295M(D) 10(S)50-z95M | (8)50-295M(D) (8)50-295M(D)
0620£S2 0419910052 | 00dar€0052
ayvno (L4371 "ASSY .
MIHOS iy oy O 00 I8 TN 3100y | w300 INows ASSYATTING
s @) J—Gngs T T ) ) (Z) -\ T—u| (B) —\/l8 ! e R
S14vd O14103dS
SR &
(adoun3 104)
00160£00042 . - 00160600159 950-799ZM oZan
((EN/AO—E)
*' (8doin3 104) adfy
(HEN AO—E) soueuLiopad ybiH
— 0N6448¢09L | |ne-y06L5E 90IASp AN OMBIA|  GO-FIIM
0L6-18€LGE M>$NWO_8$N§ 0d6-20Z15€ (365 S Lyyain
- A0Z2)0169.522h. . - B2 QN TxE
(A00Z)oL6-LGzzy, | LN6748C09L BFRANEZR] 5 200m(0)
(n00L)oL6Y.STTyL (8)50-29SM(D)
0L6-6£Z1LGE 0S6Y691790€
00160200242 00160600159 950-799ZM oLan
M>O§Wo 180/522yL adfy prepuejg
N0¢2)01689.5¢2yL 90IASP I 91109]3
— (\00D)0L6-152zp, | HMBYL8209L LN6-€061GE P, SO-Y99M
016-0€09L2 | (AOOL)oLBYLGZETYL 0d6-20Z1GE | B35 AN TXE oryan
£0-29SM(D)
(8)50-295M(D)
'ASSY 'ASSY 'ASSY ¥010313a adoo 'ASSY
3dIN9 30V ANVLS 133 4wwuw_mwz\m_w NOILYLOM  |30YNOS ¥3IMOd M\onm\_ w_w_m\,%m_ LINN TOYLINOD mM\Mm_\M__E
(B L&Y —1|(B) J<5Ya—0 ST () BEEmE | J-CUE TESR (B S ATTEY * seunjes s|qeoyddy odAL
B /A TR HHEE
S14vd LININOJINOD
RN

ON.Q | . :iudjuh_ |\l 40} 1s1] sued usuodwo)d

E—TERMHRE

Py =
FK



016-GvZ15E 18-009M
ASSV AZTINd
B —n—L
AT HHE
SLMVd DI4103dS
L=
(N0¥2)0162.52CY L
- 016-0£09)2 Aﬁ\\//%wwmm%ww IN6VLSZ09L | LNG-E0BISE | OADEVIGLSE | 4IBL | L8-00OM 0ZSam
(A0OL)0I6YLSTZrL EFR AN TR
ASSY 135 "OSNas | ASSY¥0.03130 Q0% X09 YIMOd ASSY 30IA3A AW
aNvis 133y | (37 ORNES | Nouviod  (30Mnos¥aMOd Yo, o | UINNT0MINOO | FOEEE
@) J<gxa—n " ST (B BrEwE | | -CYE SRRSO () J4TTm = seinjee s|qeoddy edAL
ez LATHE EHER
S14Vd ININOdWOO
SR

0ZSAlN 2o 1s!| sued yusuodwod
TR E X




"90IASP | N Y} JO 92IASP dY BU) Yum Jayiabo) pasn aq jouued a91Asp QIA SY) ‘SaU8S 009M S} UO @

‘papinold aq
pinoys (016-9612S5€) Yyoums sabuy e ‘Ajlenuew Ja)no sy Bunjesado 1o} YoiIMS [eulsIxa ue pasu noA J| @

‘papinoid aq pjnoys

(016-€¥22t /) P100 uonosuuo9 e ‘palinbal si Jojow Buluonisod dois ay) 0 |eubis dojs onewoine ue | @

“pepnjoul

jou sI 8|qe} By} Uo (SEY69790¢) Alquissse puess (981 ay} ‘S8dIAep 49 PUB QIN dY} Yiog J08]8s NoK 4|
‘uondo ue se e|ge|ieAe s| (Jopas) ade)) 0ZL49 8yl @

=1
=

YRAERLPFEHOIEFR LN QAEFRdI "2E21009M@

RSN

EHE % (016-9612G€) £ /4 J Y B "RISUC 6 2BXNZAL A VYL 2YHEELEO— S AL @

RS

2NEBEEZ (016€veers) d —CRHch "S&C 6 I BUREYTHEEONV—5 —ITEHET O

°6 R 24P (0S6V69Y90E) (BY) o 28 YN—(1 Qb2 “RIS&YNWETH ZEFZ LD
LRNEF(BFRARANEL—L) 0CLAD 2NRAEALE PRNERUHTCO

voveLld/
0adS..1052
0vSsz001Z 00891052 | 016-0vS0SE | 0AdVZ9L0SZ - 0620€SZ | 0ALOLSL0ST orzLa) 0L6-GYZLGE G0-¥99M
0ad¥./10S2
x -
¢X0Vv810L00 | Ole-LlClse S50-295M0
0aAD91005Z
— — - — 0dd12S00S¢ 08G.1S¢E - 0ddgye00se | 0L6-70CLsE S50-29SM(D)
0d1991005¢
NOIHSNO 13MOVEE | 31v1d 3aAITS | ¥3A0D a3g |(143)¥3A00038| MINOS : el a¥vN9 ¥3ONI4 (L437) ASSY "ASSV A3TINd
y3gany Y W = N | @) vt an T dNIAVLAVIIHL 7 T | H3A00 WY mm_\vOOHzom“_ ) (1
TR = N ST - (B d=&ngpx o (T) —\ree7—.| (B —\rocd /S E
S1¥vd O14103dS
TR
(edong 104)
. . Hll\/4O—E) Jayno ade) yim :
016-L¥019S | OAd6-ZE€90SE (e o (adoun3 Jo4) ody vureuopad o | SOPOOM £YOan
(piE/6O—E ) 0INSp QA 9U99I3
(adoing 103) M>owuwo50nmmuﬁ 0N64.8209. | LN6-¥0615€ WS AL —L
_ (/40— ) N0C2)0169.9¢¢v. e ]
0L6-LL0LIS | ) deagolose ASSNVVOE-ENNE LN6-282092 EZaNExE | SS0TOSMO) | 1vedn
0200225 0Ad6-8040G€ | i N00})0LBY.STTh. 3
0L6-2£521/ 016-6€21S€ 0S6Y69790¢ 016-18€1G€ 0d6-¢0CLSE
} y 1yno ade} §
016-L¥0L9S | OAd6-ZE90SE M >0§W88 J5zzv1] ok, pzpUs S0-¥99M Zv9an
N02¢)0169.5¢Cy. _ 20IA8p A\ OM108|3
(A002)016-LG7zy,| LNEV4BCO9L | LNE-E06LSE WEiE ULt
016-LL01L9S | 0Ad6-8010GE (h00L)oL6v2Gzzr. M@ﬁy_ﬁmmw SG0-29SM(D) | Ov9an
ASSYHOLYINGZY ¥3LTHY . . . "ASSY .
ASSHQHO AVI3E m>4<>>%_%_ﬂow mm;bmwmn_ﬁ m_o_mwmwoﬁ ANVLS 1334 | L3S HOSNE] oxw_ow\m,\,oom_:om X08 43IMOd || |\ ¥wammzoo A0 AW
(B) £-1TE1810L ; X = (8% A3 —4% o Y G AR | = EXaN
B IR (B%) HWE |(B) sqLL—L|(B) LMEY-1 A o —CHE SEEREE (B ATTH d sainjea a|qeol|ddy adAL
R " ! e AATHE | EHER
S14Vd LNINOJINOD
TR Y

Y9 2¥9 L9 0%79AlN -0} 18!l sued jusuodwo)

o E






MD440,441 .
MD640,641,642,643 (pags6.10)




MD & (1)
MD440,441,640,641,642,643

REF.NO. PART NO.

A pHr OWN =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
a7
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55

56
57

351202-9P0
351209-9P0
3063640
351214-910
0071600

2048880
0048060
3512150
0070180
3512160

0070180
3512120
0040260
0045180
0071960

256073-910
0045350
2560750
2560770
2560470

0045140
3511870
2024330
2560240
0070100

3511880
0070100
3511910
3511900
3511890

2016290
2079240
2105320
0052920
2105330

3511920
0070100
3511930
0045540
3512260

0070100
3511940
0045540
3511950
3511970

0045540
3511980
0045540
0045270
3511991

3066330
2087430
0072880
0045540
3512000

0070100
3035500

BRI

MD %t
IS4 w b (#8)
Tva
T7Z4wv bk (#)
BRI /M6

m/\%x
NAEF Y /M6
R bwiN—
FERI /M4 X6
[ TASS

FRY /M4 X 6
737w b

ANATVRIL b /M6 X 12
ANAETVRIV E /M6 X 10
FRI /M4 X 4

O—>— ($8)
LR /M3 X 4
0—>—

L

TS0 v b

1ERT /M5 X 5
L

BEE

L/N\—

FEXI /M3 X6

L/\—

FRT /M3 X 6
RN

7Sy b
Pt/ N %

1E X &g

EEE

YR =

R /C3 X 2.7
EfE/ N

TS0y b
FEXI /M3 X6
o

1ERT /M3 X 3
TS5y bk

FRT /M3 X6
L—RERN
IERT /M3 X 3
L—RERN
7> b

1EXRT /M3 X 3

L

1EXT /M3 X 3
INATVRIL S /M4 X 8
TS5y bk

m/\x

s

By
1ERT /M3 X 3
R bwIN—

FEXRT /M3 X6
B

MD DEVICE
BRACKET
BUSHING
BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
NUT

STOPPER
SCREW

FLAT SPRING

SCREW
BRACKET
BOLT
BOLT
SCREW

ROLLER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

ROLLER

SHAFT

BRACKET

SCREW
SHAFT
WASHER
LEVER
SCREW

LEVER

SCREW
ADJUSTING BAR
BRACKET
SPRING

RING
WASHER
THUMB NUT
SCREW
SPRING

BRACKET
SCREW
SHAFT
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
LACE GUIDE
SCREW
LACE GUIDE
BRACKET

SCREW
SHAFT
SCREW
BOLT
BRACKET

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
SCREW

SCREW
STOPPER

SCREW
WASHER

MD DEVICE(1)

MD440,441,640,641,642,643

DESCRIPTION

QT.

A AN 2N N=aNNDN ANNN - AN 2 A A A A AN A N 2 N = A N = o N A A NN 2 A AN 2 2N A AN = A

A A a NN



0)

MD1C,2C (pags 8.1




MD & (1)
MD1C,2C

REF.NO. PART NO.

65100909100
351209-9P0
3063640
6A022900000
0071600

ad N =

2048880
6A023009100
00703400
00451100

10 1H001700000

11 0045150
12 0048060
13 3512150
14 0070180
15 3512160

16 0070180
17 0071960
18 256073-910
19 0045350
20 2560750

21 2560770
22 2560470
23 0045140
24 3511870
25 2024330

26 2560240
27 0070100
28 3511880
29 0070100
30 3511910

31 3511900
32 3511890
33 2016290
34 2079240
35 2105320

36 0052920
37 2105330
38 3511920
39 0070100
40 3511930

41 0045540
42 3512260
43 0070100
44 3511940
45 0045540

46 3511950
47 3511970
48 0045540
49 3511980
50 0045540

51 0045270
52 3511991
53 3066330
54 2087430
55 0072880

56 0045540
57 3512000
58 0070100
59 3035500
60 6A023200000

61 007020A0

62 6A023300000
63 0070660

64 2103070

65 2502570

66 0070090
67 2028750

BRI

MD #EE
TS v b (58)
Twva
TS0k
BT /M6

m/\x
TS bk ($8)
FNFRT /M5 X 10
NATURIL b /M6 X 25
ZANR—H—

NATRIV /M6 X 14
NAF vk /M6

R kw/N—

TR /M4A X 6

M/ \Z

FxT /M4 X 6
TR /M4 X 4
O—>— (A
IEXT /M3 X 4
O—5>—

i

TS v bk
1IEXZ /M5 X 5
#h

BB

L/X\—
FXRI /M3 X 6
L/X—
FxT /M3 X 6
SR

750wk
gt/ N
1E A Eg
FES
VR =

1Ex2/C3 X 2.7
JEHE/ N
TS w bk
FXRT /M3 X 6
&

1IEX2 /M3 X 3
TS w bk

FXRT /M3 X 6
L —XER
1ER&27 /M3

X
w

L—X=ERN
TS v bk
1EXZ /M3 X 3
2
1ER2 /M3 X 3

NATRILE /M4 X 8
TSk

m/\x

e

ERftR

1IEx2 /M3 X 3
S A e
TR /M3 X 6
EE
I>ov bk

+FIRF NN /MAX10
IS5 wv bk
B R
SRR R <
TAH—R

TP M3X5
)

DESCRIPTION

MD DEVICE
BRACKET
BUSHING
BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW

BOLT

SPACER

BOLT

NUT
STOPPER
SCREW

FLAT SPRING

SCREW
SCREW
ROLLER ASSEMBLY
SCREW
ROLLER

SHAFT
BRACKET
SCREW
SHAFT
WASHER

LEVER

SCREW

LEVER

SCREW
ADJUSTING BAR

BRACKET
SPRING
RING
WASHER
THUMB NUT

SCREW
SPRING
BRACKET
SCREW
SHAFT

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
LACE GUIDE
SCREW

LACE GUIDE
BRACKET
SCREW
SHAFT
SCREW

BOLT

BRACKET
SPRING WASHER
WASHER

SCREW

SCREW
STOPPER
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
EYE GUARD

SCREW
WASHER

MD DEVICE(1)
MD1C,2C

QT.

A A A A A ANN - N=aNN = NNN =N NN =2 aN A A A A A AN-aN - N = AN R NN AN 2 A a A aN=-aN A AN A

A aaanN

N



MD440,441,1C,2C
MD640,641,642,643

MD440,441
640,641,642,643

MD1C,2C

-

-

MBI HA
Packed in accessory - J




MD & (2)
MD440,441,1C,2C,640,641,642,643

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© 0 N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27

351202-9P0
65100909100
3511800
3511810
0045370

2405070
805009-910
007019A0
007018A0
7480060

007018A0
3512030
0045000
2045850
351183-910

0045370
3512110
0070170
351221-910
0070190

3034480
256097-910
2560940
2560310
2045850

007019A0
3512380

BRI

MD Ei&

MD Ei&

o

71—
IEXT /M4 X5

BRAZINIV
JINIVAE—%R (#8)
FEXI /M4 X 8
FXY /M4 X 6
FAOVIYY T

FxT/MA X6
PN

NAJURIV R /M5 X 10
EEE

T—=1—(#8)

IEXY /M4 X 5
HIN—

T2 /M4 X 5
L—R%EA (48)
F2Y /M4 X 8

%

L—ZZR ()
L—RER
BRfFR /M4
%

FEXT/MA X 8
T—TERN

MD DEVICE(2)

MD440,441,1C,2C,640,641,642,643

DESCRIPTION

MD DEVICE
MD DEVICE
SHAFT
PULLEY
SCREW

TIMING BELT

PULSE MOTOR ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SCREW
NYLON GRIP

SCREW

BRACKET

BOLT

WASHER

PULLEY ASSEMBLY

SCREW
COVER
SCREW
LACE GUIDE ASSEMBLY
SCREW

WASHER

LACE GUIDE ASSEMBLY
LACE GUIDE

SCREW

WASHER

SCREW
TAPE GUIDE

QT.

N =N = N A NN a N N N = —a

N = a2 apn

N



MD520

ODE)-em

) &
¢ ) V) 0
TN 2 )
D& QMDD D-G—\s @ \
W/ )




MD &£i&

MD520

REF.NO.

a b~ wN =

© 0 N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41

PART NO.

351974-9PY0
3519600
0045180
805009-910
0045240

0070180
3522010
0070180
3519730
3521990

240201-920
0071100
2403120
258173-910
0070200

350242-9P0
350243-PD0O
0045000
207773A9P0
0045000

306369A0
0045350
306372A0
3063730
2077760

2560470
0045140
2024330
207779A0
0045540

306380A0
0045140
2077800
0045350
207777A0

210328A0
3063760
2077780
2005550
207775-PDO

0070080

BRI

MD &

TS b
NATURIV N /M6 X 10
INVAE—% (#)
NATVRIV N /M4 X 10

FEXT/MA X 6
HIN—
FEXT/IMA X6
&

Ay TIT

Hho>—
NATVRIV K /M4 X 9
&

R kwiN— ($8)
FEXI /M4 X 10

dLxY (f8)
7o b
NATURIL R /M5 X 10
TS5y b
NATVRIV ~ /M5 X 10

ao—>— (K #
IERT /M3 X 4
aO—>— (v
L

o

7S5 b
IEXT /M5 X 5
S

JLEA
ERTI /M3 X 3

LN—

IEXT /M5 X 5
FirEY

IEXT /M3 X 4
e

RAEF Y
[EH#E/ N
&

IE X8R
HI\—

EXT /M3 X 4

DESCRIPTION

MD DEVICE

BRACKET

BOLT

PULSE MOTOR ASSEMBLY
BOLT

SCREW
COVER
SCREW
SHAFT
COUPLING

COLLAR

BOLT

WASHER

STOPPER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

ELASTIC FEEDER
BRACKET

BOLT

BRACKET

BOLT

METERING ROLLER (LARGE) ASSEMBLY

SCREW

METERING ROLLER (SMALL)
SHAFT

SHAFT

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
ELASTIC GUIDE
SCREW

LEVER

SCREW

PIN

SCREW

ADJUSTING SCREW

ADJUSTING SCREW NUT
SPRING

POST

RING

COVER

SCREW

MD DEVICE
MD520

QT.

AN 2 A NN DN N N N =2 N = N =2 N = A AN = A AN o

- A A A



MD440,441,1C,2C
MD520
MD640,641,642,643

MD440,1C,520,640,642

I—0v /A<
Outside Europe

MD441,2C,641,643 @

@ MD441,2C,641,643

s

@ MD440,1C,520,640,642 .




=y k(1)

MD440,441,1C,2C,520,640,641,642,643

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© 0 N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29

351903-9U1
351904-9U1
760288E9U0
760288D9U0
351333-9S0

351334-SA0
0041010
2045860
0045070
0048090

351335-SA0
0045070
0048090
350700-SA0
0049050

742491-910
742485A910
742486-910
7080050
303018A0

0030010
0051170
1371420
3030100
0001970

0043000
0048050
2045850
0049100

BRI

1=y b (4
FEI=Y ~ (8
BIERY I X
BIERY I X
Ao ()

TS5y b

ERT /M3 X 12
INREEE

INATURIL S /M8 X 30
AT /M8

727y b
NATVRIV K /M8 X 30
ANAT v /M8
7> b

KX /4.5

R — N
R — R
g — K
EYZA Y F (8)
YR A v FEUTHR

mx3 /C5 X 6.3
X /C5 X 85
B

7oy~ (8
TZTv bk

NAZXY /M5 X 50
NABTY /M5
B

AARZRD /5.1

CONTROL UNIT(1)
MD440,441,1C,2C,520,640,641,642,643

DESCRIPTION

CONTROL UNIT
CONTROL UNIT
CONTROL BOX
CONTROL BOX
BRACKET ASSEMBLY

BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
BOLT

NUT

BRACKET
BOLT
NUT
BRACKET
SCREW

RELAY CORD

RELAY CORD

RELAY CORD

KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY (MOMENTARY)
KNEE SWITCH PLATE

SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW
NUT
WASHER
SCREW

QT.

= aaNN N _ A A A A A o a _ A W W - [ I U e

N NN DN



MD440,441

MD520
MD640,641,642,643
100V é )
D)
220V @
240V
EI u//\r‘ﬂﬂ%

D420 ) ’.f ®
i

§ MD440,520,640,642 o

MD441,641,643 %@
il

I—nv /@At 220V

|l | [ O] ST S

A\
~N
MD640~643
BHEMELLESZLE LT HI5E
Required in case of making an automatic stop signal.
B SRICHA
Packed in accessory
- J

16



HEHI=v b (2)

MD440,441,640,641,642,643

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© 0 N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37

760287A9U1
760287-9U1
760287F9U0
7480020
7480150

7480450
7710040
0049050
9A30680
742257A910

742257-910
742257B910
742257C910
716030-910
716029-910

0071430
007019A0
7480050
007019A0
351381-910

712013-910
0040200
2580810
0045270
7480050

007019A0
7480020
716030-910
716029-910
0071430

007019A0
7480050
007019A0
742532-910
742529-910

7480020
742243-910

BRI

BRRY T A
TBRRY IR
ERRY IR
ESCIADAS
EE AW

T—TIVA by IN—
ta—X (3A)
AR /45
REFEINIL
EREI—F (AC100V)

ERI—F (AC200V)
TEI—F (AC220V)
TEI—F (AC240V)
EMTiRE ()
EE e

ERI/MA X 55
FEXY/M4A X 8
=P A
EXT/MA X 8
oty b

Ehigt >

FXY /M25 X 12
T2 k
INATURIL R /M4 X 8
=2 vA

2RI /MA X 8
T IAWAN
EEstEts (1)
EIER st
FXI /M4 X 55

FEXY/M4A X 8
Faoavguy s
ERI/IMA X8
i — R (48)
kO — K

EICIADAN
i — K

CONTROL UNIT(2)
MD440,441,640,641,642,643

DESCRIPTION

POWER BOX
POWER BOX
POWER BOX
BAND
BAND

CABLE STOPPER
FUSE (3A)

SCREW

ELECTRIC CAUTION LABEL
POWER SOURCE CORD

POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
ROTATION DETECTOR
ROTATION DETECTOR

SCREW
SCREW
NYLON GRIP
SCREW
SENSOR SET

CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR
SCREW

BRACKET

BOLT

NYLON GRIP

SCREW

BAND

ROTATION DETECTOR
ROTATION DETECTOR
SCREW

SCREW

NYLON GRIP

SCREW

RELAY CORD ASSEMBLY
RELAY CORD

BAND
RELAY CORD

QT.

IO O ) NN = N = AN NN N G N N N W = —a

= a2 NDNDN



MD1C,2C

MD1C

MD2C

©

A—n v /At 220V
For Europe

MD2C

100V

-0 v /AR <
utside Europe

>
)
o
39

240V




HEHIZ Y b+ (2)
MD1C,2C

REF.NO. PART NO.

760287A9U1
760287-9U1
760287F9U0
7480020
7480150

a b~ wN =

7480450
7710040
0049050
9A30680
742257A910

© 0 N O

-
o

1 742257-910
12 742257B910
13 742257C910
14 7F200209100
15 7F200109100

16 0071430
17 007019A0
18 7480050

19 007019A0
20 7F000309100

21 712013-910

22 0040200
23 6A024000000
24 0045270
25 7480050

26 007019A0

27 7480020

28 7F200209100
29 7F200109100
30 0071430

31 007019A0
32 7480050
33 007019A0

BRI

BRRY T A
TBRRY IR
ERRY IR
ESCIADAS
EE AW

T—TIVA by IN—
Ea1—X(3A)

AR /45
REFEINIL
EREI—F (AC100V)

ERI—F (AC200V)
TEI—F (AC220V)
TEI—F (AC240V)
EMTiRE ()
EE e

ERI/MA X 55
FEXY/M4A X 8
=P A
EXT/MA X 8
oty b

Ehigt >

FXY /M25 X 12
T2 k
INATURIL R /M4 X 8
=2 vA

2RI /MA X 8
T IAWAN
EEstEts (1)
EIER st
FXI /M4 X 55

FEXY/M4A X 8
Faoavguy s
FEXY/M4A X 8

DESCRIPTION

POWER BOX
POWER BOX
POWER BOX
BAND
BAND

CABLE STOPPER
FUSE (3A)

SCREW

ELECTRIC CAUTION LABEL
POWER SOURCE CORD

POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
ROTATION DETECTOR
ROTATION DETECTOR

SCREW
SCREW
NYLON GRIP
SCREW
SENSOR SET

CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR

SCREW
BRACKET
BOLT

NYLON GRIP

SCREW

BAND

ROTATION DETECTOR
ROTATION DETECTOR
SCREW

SCREW
NYLON GRIP
SCREW

CONTROL UNIT(2)
MD1C,2C

QT.

IO O ) NN = N = AN NN N G N N N W = —a

N



MD640,641

@ MD640,641

MD641

INmEfEER
&

@ 3—Ov/NEEEERC
Outside Europe

I—Av
For Euro

a
using the exterral switch

MD640,641,642,643
NEBRA Y FEFERET S5
f

Required in case o




T—ThvR
MD640,641

REF.NO. PART NO.

350108-9P0
350108B9P0
350074-PD0O
5130720
0071480

a b~ wN =

6010710
3500750
3500760
3500770
0045430

© 0 N O

-
o

1 3500780
12 350119-910
13 350080-PDO

14 0045380
15 3060030
16 2041150
17 3060040
18 3060050
19 0045430
20 3500820
21 0045370
22 3500810
23 0070430
24 3500920
25 0045160
26 3500830
27 0070420
28 0053240
29 3500840

30 350084A0

31 007019A0

32 2401040
33 0045010
34 716016-910
35 2120150

36 007021A0

37 9A30460
38 352196-910
39 3035110
40 7420670
41 3080170
42 0030010
43 0070170
44 3521970
45 0070430
46 7480030
47 0029050
48 7480020

BRI

T—ThvE— (4f)
T—7hv 22— ()
HyR2—TL—L
I7—)R
FEXT /M5

W

Ty oI
oy
T

IEXT /M4 X 4

>y
B>
tHE

EXRT /M4 X 6
&

B4

E2 A S
AR
XY /M4 X 4
B>

IEXT /M4 X5

3 @A)

Mmx< /M4 X 8

THE

NATVRIL K /M5 X 20

A

m=x< /M3 X 8
B /C4
ERAN—
EXIAHN—

FxT /M4 X 8

&

NATURIV N /M5 X 14
BRI ER

0—35—

F2XT /ME X 12
&y —I)b
BRA Y F (#8)
FEAAVTF
- R

TSy b
mx< /C5 X 6.3
EXT/IMA XS
TS5 b
M=z /M4 X 8

Faavguy s
T2 /C5 X 4.5
EECTAWAN

DESCRIPTION

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME

AIR CYLINDER

SCREW

JOINT
KNUCKLE
LINK

PIN
SCREW

LINK

PIN

UPPER KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

SHAFT

WASHER
SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
PIN

SCREW
MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW
BRACKET

BOLT

STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

SCREW

SAFETY COVER
SAFETY COVER

SCREW

WASHER

BOLT

POSITION DETECTOR
ROLLER

SCREW

CAUTION LABEL

FINGER SWITCH ASSEMBLY
PUSH SWITCH

RELAY CORD

BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

NYLON GRIP
SCREW
BAND

TAPE CUTTER
MD640,641

QT.

N = NN = N S A aAaNNDN A A AN - N =2 N = N O SN N G N = —a a N N = —a

NN



MD642,643




T—ThvR
MD642,643

REF.NO. PART NO.

350632-9P0
350074APDO
5130720
0071480
6010710

a b WON -

3500750
3500760
3500770
0045430
3500780

© 0o N O

-
o

11 350119-910
12 350080-PDO

13 0045380
14 3060030
15 2041150
16 3060040
17 3060050
18 0045430
19 3500820
20 0045370
21 3500810
22 0070430
23 350061A0
24 0051890
25 3070030
26 0053240
27 3503000
28 007019A0
29 2401040
30 3060220
31 0050770
32 3060230
33 0029210
34 350299B910
35 0070460

36 351385-910
37 007019A0

38 3034480
39 3502970
40 0071820
41 2048880
42 0048180
43 3504250
44 2040230
45 3503010
46 2500280
47 007017A0
48 0045100
49 3033350

50 716016-910

51 2120150
52 007021A0
53 9A30690

BRI

F—ThvE— ()
HyRr—TL—LA
I7—)E
SEXRY /M5

F

FwvIb
>y
FiTEY

XTI /M4 X 4
>y

Bfter
b=

LRI /MA X6
&

EE

EfE/Nx
RERD
LRI /M4 X 4
BT
LERY /M4 X 5

X #HH)
Mm% /M4 X 8
TR (FRLH)
FEXRI/CT X 21
&

I /C4
TEehHIN—
XY /M4 X 8
EE

BERA (K)

SEXRY/C1 X3
BERA ()
TP /C3 X 4
TSy b (8
M%< /M5 X 12

TZehHIN—
FRT /M4 X 8
g
Ty b
X /M6

m/\x
BT /M6
9T LIN—
e

fFw b

A bwis—

FEXT/MA X5
NAIVRIL K /M6 X 16
e

(A= Juat]

0—5—
TXY/MA X 12
AFREINIL

DESCRIPTION

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME

AIR CYLINDER

SCREW

JOINT

KNUCKLE
LINK

PIN
SCREW
LINK

PIN

UPPER KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

SHAFT

WASHER

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
PIN

SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW
STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

SAFETY COVER

SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)

SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)
SCREW

BRACKET ASSEMBLY

SCREW

SAFETY COVER
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
NUT

CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

NUT

STOPPER

SCREW

BOLT

WASHER

POSITION DETECTOR

ROLLER
SCREW
CAUTION LABEL

TAPE CUTTER
MD642,643

QT.

1
1
1
2
2

A A A AN A A NN A A o o an A A DN A AN 2N N = —a a A N SN AN 2 A

= NDNDNDN =



MD640,641,642,643

g/MD640~643




Bl - 7112 F21L—42

MD640,641,642,643

REF.NO. PART NO.
1 561011-910
2 561012-910
3 0070150
4 3501090
5 0045180
6 6000240
7 6000630
8 6010730
9 561041-910
10 561012-910
1 0071050
12 3506290
13 0045180
14 6000240
15 6000630
16 6010680
17 5220070
18 5220320
19 3005900
20 6010530
21 6010490
22 6080020
23 0049100
24 0043040
25 0048060
26 2100610

BRI

BHA ()

EHF

XY /M35 X 14
7> b
NATVRIV R /M6 X 10

Fa—7
Fa—7
W
BHA (48)
B

EXT /M4 X 40
TS5y b
NAJURIV R /M6 X 10
Fa—7

Fa—7

F

TZalbZLFIL—% (18)

TR LFIL—42
7247w b
oF

R—=XT 3~/ b
R=RoUvT
AR
NAEXY /M6 X 16
NAT Y /M6

BES

SOLENOID VALVE FILTER REGULATOR

DESCRIPTION

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID VALVE

SCREW

BRACKET

BOLT

TUBE

TUBE

JOINT

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID VALVE

SCREW
BRACKET
BOLT
TUBE
TUBE

JOINT

FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
FILTER REGULATOR

BRACKET

JOINT

CONNECTOR
HOSE CLIP
SCREW
SCREW

NUT

WASHER

MD640,641,642,643

QT.

A A A AW ANN 2N A AW AN N = N =

NDNN = -



MD440,441,1C,2C
MD640,641,642,643

~
MiEmIiRA
Packed in accessory
MBS lcEA
Packed in accessory
L J

\
GF121=A4 T3> ‘
GF121=Option o '/A\\T\xx N




)—IVRAZ >V F, L—AERN ,GF XE
MD440,441,1C,2C,640,641,642,643

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© 0 N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34

306469A9S0
306468ASA0
306466ASA0
0048350
000383-SA0

0040140
0048030
0040120
0048030
3064640

3064630
0012850
3064620
000233-SA0
0040120

0048030
3064670
0049130
0003860
300777-910

305278-910
3052790
0045540
3052800
3512380

351239-910
3512460
0072960
3512410
0070190

2012520
3512400
0070190
3034480

BRI

J—)LAZ >V K (#8)
RiItH

AR RiE

NAF Y /M8
TSy b

ERY /IM4A X 25
NABTY /M4
FEXI/M4A X 12
ANEBT Y /M4
EVEREES

Ho—

BT /C4
J—)VER
75w b
EXT/M4A X 12

NAETY /M4

FHBHHE

A% /5.8

FrvT
TTEVELEE ()

T—TER ()
Zeas
LEXY /M3 X 3
T—TER
T—TEA

L—AEWT (#8)
L—XZER
FIhRY
L—XERN
FEXT/MA X 8

INRES
7oy b
2T /M4 X8
S

REEL STAND,LACE GUIDE,GF DEVICE
MD440,441,1C,2C,640,641,642,643

DESCRIPTION

REEL STAND ASSEMBLY
THREAD STAND BASE
COLUMN PIPE

NUT

HOLDER

SCREW
NUT
SCREW
NUT
BAR

COLLAR
SCREW
REEL GUIDE
BRACKET
SCREW

NUT

ROD

SCREW

ROD CAP

AUTOMATIC TAPE FEEDER

TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

TAPE GUIDE

TAPE GUIDE

LACE GUIDE ASSEMBLY
LACE GUIDE

SCREW

LACE GUIDE

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER

QT.

O G N 2 N = A AW AN N =2 NN N N SN N G

NN a2



MD520

~

MR I A

Packed in accessory




)—=IVAR Y F - ERERM

MD520
REF.NO. PART NO.
1 207796-9S0
2 207795ASA0
3 000383-SA0
4 0040140
5 3064640
6 0040120
7 000233-SA0
8 0040120
9 0048030
10 3064630
1 0012850
12 3064620
13 3064670
14 0040120
15 0048030
16 0048350
17 306468ASA0
18 0049130
19 0003860

20 351245-910

BRI

J—)LAZ >V K (#8)
AR RiE
7S50 b

SERT /IM4A X 25
BR{IHEE

ERT/IMA X 12
7o bk
FEXI/M4A X 12
ANEBT Y /M4
Hh>—

TR /C4
)—IVEA
fEBhiE

FERY /M4 X 12
NATY /M4

BTy /M18
RitE
A% /5.8
FrvS
7—=1—(#)

REEL STAND,SPECIFIC PARTS

DESCRIPTION

REEL STAND ASSEMBLY

COLUMN PIPE
HOLDER
SCREW

BAR

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
NUT
COLLAR

SCREW
REEL GUIDE
ROD
SCREW

NUT

NUT

THREAD STAND BASE

SCREW
ROD CAP

PULLEY ASSEMBLY

MD520

QT.

- A A A

NN = —a

A a aAa NN

A AW A



(C)W562-05(S),07/MD440,441
(C)W562-05S/MD640,641

W562-05(SyMD440.441 | (C)W562-05(S)/MD440,441

W562-055/MD640641 | (C)W562-05S/MD640,641
CW562-05(S)/MD440,441
CW562-05S/MD640,641

/
~ J
(CW562.05 1) (C)W562-058
/MD440,441 , /MD440,441,640,641
&) ’
(C)W562-055 '
/MD640,641 \

~
@ W562-07/MD440,441

@ CW562-07/MD440,441

~ J




ERH
(C)W562-05(S),07
REFNO. PART NO.

351204-910

250016GTDO
250016GYDO
250052LPDO0
250034BPDO0

a b~ wN =

2500130
2401980
2011910
0045390
2530290

© 0 N O

-
o

1 3517580
12 250032FPDO
13 351217-910

14 2502250
15 2502260
16 0070170
17 3034480
18 3512200
19 007018A0
20 3034480

21 007018A0

BRI
7—1)— (%)
7—LHN— (k)
7—LAHN— (k)
Ny RAN— (&)

A= ()

ERY /M4
FirEY
INREEE

IEXT /M5 X 6
T4V A—A—R

T4 H—H—E
HAA— (8
#@UH—F ()

REUA—F
TAVH—H—F
FXY/MA X5
%2

T3y b
FXY/MA X6
%2

FEXT/IMA X6

SPECIFIC PARTS
(C)W562-05(S),07

DESCRIPTION

PULLEY ASSEMBLY
ARM COVER (LEFT)
ARM COVER (LEFT)
BED COVER (LEFT)
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

SCREW

PIN

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

FINGER GUARD

FINGER GUARD

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD ASSEMBLY
THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD

FINGER GUARD

SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER

SCREW

QT.

- A A A A NN N 2 - A A A

NN -=2DNN



W664-05/MD440,441,642,643
W664-05/MD642,643

W664-05/MD440,441,642,643




B
W664-05

REF.NO. PART NO.

250177RPDO
2500130
2401980
2011910
0045540

a b~ wN =

0070430
250177SPDO
351245-910
250151CTDO
2530290

© 0 N O

-
o

1 250162APDO
12 350340-910
13 250168D0

14 210025A0

15 351217-910

16 2502250
17 2502260
18 0070170
19 3034480
20 3512200

21 007018A0
22 3034480
23  007018A0

BRERATR
AN — (#8)
EFxY /M4
FiTEY
INREESE
IERY /M3 X 3
Mm% /M4 X 8
FIH/N— (#8)
T—1—(#8)
T—LAN— (k)
T4 VH—H—R
EHIN—
=R (18)
2 20 Y
HRENIE A
REUAH—F ()
REUAH—F
T4 VH—H—R
T2 /M4 X 5
E&
TS5y b
2T /MA X6
s

EXRT /ML X 6

DESCRIPTION

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

PIN

SPRING WASHER

SCREW

SCREW

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
PULLEY ASSEMBLY

ARM COVER (LEFT)
FINGER GUARD

FLAT COVER

SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

CUSHION

THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD ASSEMBLY

THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD
FINGER GUARD

SCREW

WASHER

BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

SPECIFIC PARTS
W664-05

QT.

A NN a N G N ) NN =

NN






GBI
W2664-05B

REF.NO. PART NO.

AN -

2530290
6G010209P00
6J002100000
260030APDO

BRI
T4 H—H—K
BB
7= (#8)
HIN—

FINGER GUARD
AUXILIARY PLATE
PULLEY ASSY.
COVER

DESCRIPTION

SPECIFIC PARTS
W2664-05B

QT.

JEE G Y



1T vIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
0001970 15 25 0048350 29 16 0072960 27 28 260030APDO 35 4 3511870 7 22
000233-SA0 27 14 0049050 15 15 1371420 15 23 3005900 25 19 3511870 9 24
000233-SA0 29 7 0049050 17 8 1H001700000 9 10 300777-910 27 20 3511880 7 26
000383-SA0 27 5 0049050 19 8 2005550 13 39 3030100 15 24 3511880 9 28
000383-SA0 29 3 0049100 15 29 2011910 31 8 303018A0 15 20 3511890 7 30
0003860 27 19 0049100 25 23 2011910 33 4 3033350 23 49 3511890 9 32
0003860 29 19 0049130 27 18 2012520 27 3 3034480 " 21 3511900 7 29
0012850 27 12 0049130 29 18 2016290 7 3 3034480 23 38 3511900 9 3
0012850 29 1" 0050770 23 31 2016290 9 33 3034480 27 34 3511910 7 28
0029050 21 47 0051170 15 22 2024330 13 28 3034480 3117 3511910 9 30
0029210 23 33 0051890 23 24 2024330 7 23 3034480 31 20 3511920 7 36
0030010 15 21 0052920 7 34 2024330 9 25 3034480 33 19 3511920 9 38
0030010 21 42 0052920 9 36 2028750 9 67 3034480 33 22 3511930 7 38
0040120 27 15 0053240 21 28 2040230 23 44 3035110 21 39 3511930 9 40
0040120 27 8 0053240 23 26 2041150 21 16 3035500 7 57 3511940 7 42
0040120 29 14 0070080 13 4 2041150 23 15 3035500 9 59 3511940 9 44
0040120 29 6 0070090 9 66 2045850 " 14 305278-910 27 21 3511950 7 44
0040120 29 8 0070100 7 25 2045850 1 25 3052790 27 22 3511950 9 46
0040140 27 6 0070100 7 27 2045850 15 28 3052800 27 24 3511970 7 45
0040140 29 4 0070100 7 37 2045860 15 8 3060030 21 15 3511970 9 47
0040200 17 22 0070100 7 M 2048880 23 41 3060030 23 14 3511980 7 47
0040200 19 22 0070100 7 56 2048880 7 6 3060040 21 17 3511980 9 49
0040260 7 13 0070100 © g 2048880 9 6 3060040 23 16 3511991 7 50
0041010 15 7 0070100 9 29 207773A9P0 13 19 3060050 21 18 3511991 9 52
0043000 15 26 0070100 9 39 207775-PDO 13 40 3060050 23 17 3512000 7 55
0043040 25 24 0070100 9 43 2077760 13 25 3060220 23 30 3512000 9 57
0045000 1 13 0070100 9 58 207777A0 13 35 3060230 23 32 351202-9P0 1" 1
0045000 13 18 0070150 25 3 2077780 13 38 3063640 7 3 351202-9P0 7 1
0045000 13 20 0070170 1 18 207779A0 13 29 3063640 9 3 3512030 1 12
0045010 21 33 0070170 21 43 2077800 13 33 306369A0 13 21 351204-910 31 1
0045070 15 12 0070170 31 16 207795ASA0 29 2 306372A0 13 23 351209-9P0 7 2
0045070 15 9 0070170 33 18 207796-9S0 29 1 3063730 13 24 351209-9P0 9 2
0045100 23 48 007017A0 23 47 2079240 7 32 3063760 13 37 3512110 1 17
00451100 9 9 0070180 13 6 2079240 9 34 306380A0 13 3 3512120 7 12
0045140 13 27 0070180 13 8 2087430 7 52 3064620 27 13 351214-910 7 4
0045140 13 32 0070180 7 " 2087430 9 54 3064620 29 12 3512150 7 8
0045140 7 2 0070180 7 9 210025A0 33 14 3064630 27 1" 3512150 9 13
0045140 9 23 0070180 9 14 2100610 25 26 3064630 29 10 3512160 7 10
0045150 9 N 0070180 9 16 2103070 9 64 3064640 27 10 3512160 9 15
0045160 21 25 007018A0 " 1" 210328A0 13 36 3064640 29 5 351217-910 31 13
0045180 13 3 007018A0 1 9 2105320 7 33 306466ASA0 27 3 351217-910 33 15
0045180 25 13 007018A0 31 19 2105320 9 35 3064670 27 17 3512200 31 18
0045180 25 5 007018A0 31 21 2105330 7 35 3064670 29 13 3512200 33 20
0045180 7 14 007018A0 33 21 2105330 9 37 306468ASA0 27 2 351221-910 1" 19
0045240 13 5 007018A0 33 23 2120150 21 35 306468ASA0 29 17 3512260 7 40
0045270 17 24 0070190 1 20 2120150 23 51 306469A9S0 27 1 3512260 9 42
0045270 19 24 0070190 27 30 2401040 21 32 3066330 7 51 3512380 " 27
0045270 7 49 0070190 27 33 2401040 23 29 3066330 9 &3 3512380 27 25
0045270 9 51 007019A0 1 26 2401980 31 7 3070030 23 25 351239-910 27 26
0045350 13 22 007019A0 1 8 2401980 33 3 3080170 21 41 3512400 27 32
0045350 13 34 007019A0 17 17 240201-920 13 N 350061A0 23 28 3512410 27 29
0045350 7 17 007019A0 17 19 2403120 13 13 350074APDO 23 2 351245-910 29 20
0045350 9 19 007019A0 17 26 2405070 1" 6 350074-PD0O 21 3 351245-910 33 8
0045370 1 16 007019A0 17 31 2500130 31 6 3500750 21 7 3512460 27 27
0045370 1" 5 007019A0 17 33 2500130 33 2 3500750 23 6 351333-9S0 15 5
0045370 21 21 007019A0 19 17 250016GTDO 31 2 3500760 21 8 351334-SA0 15 6
0045370 23 20 007019A0 19 19 250016GYDO 31 3 3500760 23 7 351335-SA0 15 1
0045380 21 14 007019A0 19 26 2500280 23 46 3500770 21 9 351381-910 17 20
0045380 23 13 007019A0 19 3 250032FPDO 31 12 3500770 23 8 351385-910 23 36
0045390 31 9 007019A0 19 33 250034BPDO 31 5 3500780 21 N 3517580 31 N
0045430 21 10 007019A0 21 3 250052LPDO 31 4 3500780 23 10 351903-9U1 15 1
0045430 21 19 007019A0 23 28 250151CTDO 33 9 350080-PDO 21 13 351904-9U1 15 2
0045430 23 18 007019A0 23 37 250162APDO 33 M 350080-PDO 23 12 3519600 13 2
0045430 23 9 0070200 13 15 250168D0 33 13 3500810 21 22 3519730 13 9
0045540 13 30 007020A0 9 61 250177RPDO 33 1 3500810 23 21 351974-9PY0 13 1
0045540 27 23 007021A0 21 36 250177SPDO 33 7 3500820 21 20 352196-910 21 38
0045540 33 5 007021A0 23 52 2502250 31 14 3500820 23 19 3521970 21 44
0045540 7 39 00703400 ¢ 8 2502250 33 16 3500830 21 26 3521990 13 10
0045540 7 43 0070420 21 27 2502260 31 15 3500840 21 29 3522010 13 7
0045540 7 46 0070430 21 28 2502260 33 17 350084A0 21 30 5130720 21 4
0045540 7 48 0070430 21 45 2502570 9 65 3500920 21 24 5130720 23 3
0045540 7 54 0070430 23 22 2530290 31 10 350108-9P0 21 1 5220070 25 17
0045540 9 M4 0070430 33 6 2530290 33 10 350108B9P0 21 2 5220320 25 18
0045540 9 45 0070460 23 35 2530290 35 1 3501090 25 4 561011-910 25 1
0045540 9 48 0070660 9 63 2560240 7 24 350119-910 21 12 561012-910 25 10
0045540 9 50 0071050 25 1" 2560240 9 26 350119-910 23 M 561012-910 25 2
0045540 9 56 0071100 13 12 2560310 1 24 350242-9P0 13 16 561041-910 25 9
0048030 27 16 0071430 17 16 2560470 13 26 350243-PD0O 13 17 6000240 25 14
0048030 27 7 0071430 17 30 2560470 7 20 3502970 23 39 6000240 25 6
0048030 27 9 0071430 19 16 2560470 9 22 3502998910 23 34 6000630 25 15
0048030 29 15 0071430 19 30 256073-910 7 16 3503000 23 27 6000630 25 7
0048030 29 9 0071480 21 5 256073-910 9 18 3503010 23 45 6010490 25 21
0048050 15 27 0071480 23 4 2560750 7 18 350340-910 33 12 6010530 25 20
0048060 25 25 0071600 7 5 2560750 9 20 3504250 23 43 6010680 25 16
0048060 7 7 0071600 9 5 2560770 7 19 3506290 25 12 6010710 21 6
0048060 9 12 0071820 23 40 2560770 9 21 350632-9P0 23 1 6010710 23 5
0048090 15 10 0071960 7 15 2560940 1 23 350700-SA0 15 14 6010730 25 8
0048090 15 13 0071960 9 17 256097-910 1 22 3511800 1" 3 6080020 25 22
0048180 23 42 0072880 7 53 2580810 17 23 3511810 1 4 6A022900000 9 4
0048350 27 4 0072880 9 55 258173-910 13 14 351183-910 1 15 6A023009100 9 7



1T vIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
6A023200000 9 60
6A023300000 9 62
6A024000000 19 23
6G010209P00 35 2
6J002100000 35 3
65100909100 1" 2
65100909100 9 1
7080050 15 19
712013-910 17 21
712013-910 19 21

716016-910 21 34
716016-910 23 50
716029-910 17 15
716029-910 17 29
716030-910 17 14
716030-910 17 28
7420670 21 40
742243-910 17 37
742257-910 17 1
742257-910 19 N

742257A910 17 10
742257A910 19 10
7422578910 17 12
7422578910 19 12
742257C910 17 13
742257C910 19 13
742485A910 15 17
742486-910 15 18
742491-910 15 16
742529-910 17 35

742532-910 17 34

7480020 17 27
7480020 17 36
7480020 17 4
7480020 19 27
7480020 19 4
7480020 21 48
7480030 21 46
7480050 17 18
7480050 17 25
7480050 17 32
7480050 19 18
7480050 19 25
7480050 19 32
7480060 1 10
7480150 17 5
7480150 19 5
7480450 17 6
7480450 19 6
760287-9U1 17 2
760287-9U1 19 2
760287A9U1 17 1
760287A9U1 19 1
760287F9U0 17 3
760287F9U0 19 3
760288D9U0 15 4
760288E9U0 15 3
7710040 17 7
7710040 19 7
7F000309100 19 20

7F200109100 19 15
7F200109100 19 29
7F200209100 19 14
7F200209100 19 28

805009-910 1" 7
805009-910 13 4
9A30460 21 37
9A30680 17 9
9A30680 19 9

9A30690 23 53



NG AZSDBEKRN R
Attt T 553-0002 KFRESXEM 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax: (06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 97710 A\ July 2005
© 2001 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

TON=YAROATICEH#HEINTVEIARIE ARDIHFELRCERTZENHIET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice.



	MD DEVICE(1) MD440,441,640,641,642,643
	MD DEVICE(1) MD1C,2C
	MD DEVICE(2) MD440,441,1C,2C,640,641,642,643
	MD DEVICE MD520
	CONTROL UNIT(1) MD440,441,1C,2C,640,641,642,643
	CONTROL UNIT(2) MD440,441,640,641,642,643
	CONTROL UNIT(2) MD1C,2C
	TAPE CUTTER MD640,641
	TAPE CUTTER MD642,643
	SOLENOID VALVE FILTER REGULATOR MD640,641,642,643
	REEL STAND,LACE GUIDE,GF DEVICE MD640,641,642,643
	REEL STAND,SPECIFIC PARTS MD520
	SPECIFIC PARTS (C)W562-05(S),07
	SPECIFIC PARTS W664-05
	SPECIFIC PARTS W2664-05B

